THE CITY OF VAUGHAN

BY-LAW

BY-LAW NUMBER 167-2014

A By-law to amend By-law 403-87, a by-law to designate the George Munshaw House, Part of Lots 21 and 22, Concession 2, in the City of Vaughan, Regional Municipality of York, as being of architectural and historical value under Section 29 of the Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.O.1990.

The Council of the Corporation of the City of Vaughan enacts as follows:

- 1. That By-law 403-87, a by-law designating the George Munshaw House, under Part IV of the Ontario Heritage Act, be amended by deleting Schedule "A", Description of Lands, and replacing it with the attached Schedule "A".
- That the Clerk is hereby authorized to cause a copy of this amending By-law to be served on the Owner and the Ontario Heritage Trust.
- 3. That the City Solicitor is hereby authorized to cause a copy of the amending by-law to be registered against the property description in Schedule "A" in the property Land Registry Office.

Enacted by City of Vaughan Council this 9th day of December, 2014.

Hon. Maurizio Bevilacqua, Mayor
Jeffrey A. Abrams, City Clerk

SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW 403-87

Description of Lands

Part of Lot 21, Concession 2 (Geographic Township of Vaughan), City of Vaughan, Regional Municipality of York, designated as Part 4, on Plan 65R-34994 [Part of PIN 03341-7021 (LT)].

SUMMARY TO BY-LAW 167-2014

This by-law is an administrative revision to the locational description contained within Heritage Designation By-law 403-87 under Part IV, Section 29 of the Ontario Heritage Act. This by-law amendment is pursuant to Section 30.1 of the Ontario Heritage Act.